
u NI TE o·-: NA r·, o'Ns·:' 
. . ' . . 

T .R U s.· T E -E. S: H I P ., 
·co· u N:--Cl L: .. ·· \;) ,: ·. 

. :. ~· . . ; ·, 
Twenty .. fourth session · · ·,' ·, .· , , 
.Ageiid~ ~~em: 4 ::~-·.· j , _ .• ,_ . \ •. 

. ' ·, 

·~ .... ' . . . . ' . ' . . 

' .. , .. . . 

Ex;AMINATION OF PETITIONS 

Distr. 
LIMITED 

_ .: T/c .2/L.397 . 
. 3l·July 1959 

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH 

Draft ' report of the Stending Committee on Petitions 

Chairman: Mr. G.K. CASTON (United Kingdom of 
Great Britain and Northern Ireland) 

l. The Standing Comn>:itt~e on Petitions~ composed of.the representat~ves or, 
Belgium, China, India, ;taly1 the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics; -and '-the 

United Ki~gdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, presents the Trusteeship 

Council with this report-on the progress it bas achieved during its series of . . . . . . , . ,. . . 

meetings .from 29 May 19-59 up to the· present in examining the petitions listed in 

Part A ·of the ~nnex to _the agenda of the twenty .. fo~rth session of the Counc11Y . 

and fj,fty-nine_ petiti-~ns ~hich·were subsequently added to the agenda,Y under - . :_ 

the pr-ovisions: of rule 86, ·paragraph ;, ·of the rules of procedure of the Coun~il. 

2. . The Standing Committee _ held a total of • ~ ••• meetings2f during which 'it - · · · 

examined 845 of the 956 petitions on the agenda including these added to it~ and 
. t . ' . ' 

approved the reports thereon which contained the decisions it recommended for . 41 . . . 
adoption by .. the, Council.~ ·. · ,· _. : : . · . : ·. · . _·.: . · . . 

!J . _T/1_4!~5./Add.l. : _ 

,g/. ; · ~/Pur.11/761-, '-763_,- 765, . 766 and A.dd.l and 767; T/Pm.4 and 5/43 and 44; 
.. TjP_m.5/14o2-1443; T/~m.1/10-15; T/Pm!.B/13; and T/Pm.10/-;c) . , . •. _ 

'2} · ·T/c.2/sR.5-66 t6 52. •• . · . · · · · · · · 
1:) ,, The reports_ are cont~ined .+~·- ~ /L. 913 rel~ting t~ peti tio1;1s conce~nin~ ,~ 

Ruanda-Urundi;" T/L.916 relating to petitions concerning Western Samoa;
T/L.924 relating ,to -petitions concerning the· Cameroons under -French .· · 
administration; ·T/L.929 relating to a petition concerning New Guinea; 
T/L.9;o relating to a petition concerning the Pacific Islands; T/L. · and 
T/L. ,. relating .. to-.petitions ·conc-erning .Somalil-and., . . :. · - · · ., ·_ 

59-i8511· /·.f. 



_ T/C.2/L.397 
English 

-. Page 2 

3. The foll owing tabl e shows, by Territory, the number ot pet itions and document s 
I 

that were listed for examination, the number of petit ions exami ned and the number 

of peti~i.ons and-documents still. awaiting examination: 

Territory 

Ruanda•Urundi 

Somal ilend 

Cameroons under 
British aQJI1inis
tration 

Cameroons under • 
Brit ish and 
Cameroons under · 
French adminis
tration · 

Cameroons under 
French adminis
trati on 

Togoland 

Western Samoa 

New .Guinea 

Pacific I sl ands 

Totals 

Listed for exami nation 

Number of Corresponding Number of 
documents number of Retitions 

5 
50 

·-·20 

21 

175 
22 

6 
1 · 

l 

301 

petit ions examined 

.. 5 
97 

21 

53 

750 
22 

6 
l . 

l -
956 

-· 

. 5 

88 

0 

· 512.I · 

693 
0 -

6 

l 

l 

84.5 

Awaiting e8ami nation 

Number of Corr espondin: 
documents . number of 

petitions 

0 

9 

20 

2 

19 
22 

0 

0 

0 

72 

0 

9 

21 

2 

57 
22 

0 

0 

0 -111 

4. With regard to the petitions concerning t he Cameroo~s under British 

administ ration, no special r epresentative from t he Terr itory was pr esent during 

the twenty- fourth session of the Counci l; with regard to those concerning _Togoland,
no special representative from the Territ ory vas availabl e to the St anding Commit tee 

on Petitions during t he twenty- fourth session of t he Council. The pet i t ions f r om 

these two Ter ritories were, therefore,. not examined. -

5. As a consequence of the·written statement transmitted on 3 July 1959 by the 

Government of France as Administering Authorit y for the Cameroons und~ French_ 

2./ Examined onl y in so far as t hey relate to the -Cameroons under French 
administration. . I ... 



,"-:::·.- ..... 
~ .... . 
'·,. . . 

T/C.2/L,397 
English 
Page 3 

administration (T/OBs.5/119 and Corr.l) to the effect that it is unable to consider 

petitions coming :r~om ·parties .which ·are. no longer· legally in existence or from 

~ersons who proclaim their adherence to such parties, the Standing Committee did 

not examine fifty-nine' petitions concerning the Cameroona under French 
. §j -

administration. · . 

6. This report was adopted at the ••••• meeting of the Committee . on ••• July 1959 
by • • • • • votes to . • · .... j' wi.th · ••• ,. • abstentions~ 

§J See T/L.924, Section IV. 




