

UNITED NATIONS TRUSTEESHIP COUNCIL



Distr.

T/C.2/L.397 31 July 1959

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Twenty-fourth session Agenda item 4

EXAMINATION OF PETITIONS

Draft report of the Standing Committee on Petitions

Chairman: Mr. G.K. CASTON (United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland)

1. The Standing Committee on Petitions, composed of the representatives of Belgium, China, India, Italy, the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics, and the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, presents the Trusteeship Council with this report on the progress it has achieved during its series of meetings from 29 May 1959 up to the present in examining the petitions listed in Part A of the annex to the agenda of the twenty-fourth session of the Council and fifty-nine petitions which were subsequently added to the agenda, 2 under the provisions of rule 86, paragraph 3, of the rules of procedure of the Council.

2. The Standing Committee held a total of meetings during which it examined 845 of the 956 petitions on the agenda including these added to it, and approved the reports thereon which contained the decisions it recommended for adoption by the Council.

^{1/} T/1445/Add.1.

^{2/} T/PET.11/761, 763, 765, 766 and Add.1 and 767; T/PET.4 and 5/43 and 44; T/PET.5/1402-1443; T/PET.1/10-15; T/PET.8/15; and T/PET.10/30.

^{3/} T/C.2/SR.506 to 52....

The reports are contained in T/L.913 relating to petitions concerning Ruanda-Urundi; T/L.916 relating to petitions concerning Western Samoa; T/L.924 relating to petitions concerning the Cameroons under French administration; T/L.929 relating to a petition concerning New Guinea; T/L.930 relating to a petition concerning the Pacific Islands; T/L. and T/L. relating to petitions concerning Somaliland.

3. The following table shows, by Territory, the number of petitions and documents that were listed for examination, the number of petitions examined and the number of petitions and documents still awaiting examination:

	Listed	for examination		Awaiting examination	
<u>Territory</u>	Number of documents	Corresponding number of petitions	Number of petitions examined	Number of documents	Corresponding number of petitions
Ruanda-Urundi	5	5	5	0	0
Somaliland	50	. 97	88	9	9
Cameroons under British adminis- tration	20	21	0	20	21
Cameroons under British and Cameroons under French administration	21	53	₅₁ 5/	. 2	2
Cameroons under French adminis- tration	175	750	693	19	57
Togoland	22	22	0	22	22
Western Samoa	6	6	6	0	0
New Guinea	1	1	1	0	0
Pacific Islands	1	1	1	0	0
Totals	301	956	845	72	111

- 4. With regard to the petitions concerning the Cameroons under British administration, no special representative from the Territory was present during the twenty-fourth session of the Council; with regard to those concerning Togoland, no special representative from the Territory was available to the Standing Committee on Petitions during the twenty-fourth session of the Council. The petitions from these two Territories were, therefore, not examined.
- 5. As a consequence of the written statement transmitted on 3 July 1959 by the Government of France as Administering Authority for the Cameroons under French

^{5/} Examined only in so far as they relate to the Cameroons under French administration.

T/C.2/L.397 English Page 3

administration (T/OBS.5/119 and Corr.1) to the effect that it is unable to consider petitions coming from parties which are no longer legally in existence or from persons who proclaim their adherence to such parties, the Standing Committee did not examine fifty-nine petitions concerning the Cameroons under French administration.

6. This report was adopted at the meeting of the Committee on ... July 1959 by votes to, with abstentions.

^{6/} See T/L.924, Section IV.